Exhibit A

MEMO

Date: October 7, 2025
To: Troy Niemeyer, Finance Director

From: Joann Fletcher, Accountant

Subject: Surplus of Equipment — Asset Management Fund

The following items have exceeded their useful lives, or are

unclaimed items or evidence and are ready for donation,

disposal or sale:

Asset #

0004427
0004633
0004950
0004982
0004991

ER&R#
69477
6069953
6070309
6070341
6070350

Description

2007 Freightliner Con
2011 Ford Expedition
2017 Ford Interceptor
2018 Ford Interceptor
2018 Ford Interceptor

FINANCE DEPARTMENT

VIN# / Serial #
5SXAANDC37RZ34896
1FMHK8B86BGA54245
1FM5K8AT7HGC57842
1FM5K8AT0JGB34826
1FM5K8AT2JGB34830

CITY OF

TUMWATER

Current Location
/ Condition

ER&R Shop
ER&R Shop
ER&R Shop
Police Yard
Police Yard



