MEMO

Date: October 7, 2025

To: Troy Niemeyer, Finance Director From: Joann Fletcher, Accountant

Subject: Surplus of Equipment – Asset Management Fund



The following items have exceeded their useful lives, or are unclaimed items or evidence and are ready for donation, disposal or sale:

Asset #	ER&R#	Description	VIN# / Serial #	/ Condition
0004427	69477	2007 Freightliner Con	5SXAANDC37RZ34896	ER&R Shop
0004633	6069953	2011 Ford Expedition	1FMHK8B86BGA54245	ER&R Shop
0004950	6070309	2017 Ford Interceptor	1FM5K8AT7HGC57842	ER&R Shop
0004982	6070341	2018 Ford Interceptor	1FM5K8AT0JGB34826	Police Yard
0004991	6070350	2018 Ford Interceptor	1FM5K8AT2JGB34830	Police Yard